Dear Friend,

On behalf of the Friends of Bensenville Parks Foundation, a 501c3 not-for-profit organization dedicated to enhancing the recreational opportunities for children in our community, I am writing to cordially invite you to participate in our upcoming golf outing, "Fore the Kids." The event will be held on August 9, 2023, at the beautiful White Pines Golf Club, located at 500 W. Jefferson, Bensenville.

By joining us as a participant, you will contribute directly to enhancing recreational opportunities for children in our community. Funds raised will support scholarships, educational programs and community building initiatives.

The schedule for the golf outing includes a continental breakfast at 8 a.m., followed by a shotgun start at 9 a.m., a 9th hole lunch at the turn, open bar at 2 p.m. and a 3 p.m. dinner and raffle.

Various sponsorship opportunities are available, providing exposure for your business or organization among local leaders and golf enthusiasts. Your generosity will be acknowledged through event signage, promotional materials and online recognition.

Please review the enclosed details and confirm your participation by July 31, 2023. Your early commitment will help us plan and promote the event effectively. For further details or to discuss customized sponsorship arrangements, please contact Phyllis Schmidt at pschmidt@bvilleparks.org.

Thank you for considering this invitation. Together, we can make a positive impact on the lives of the children in our community.

Sincerely,

Co-Chair Joseph C. Vallez **Executive Director** Co-Chair **Evan Summers** Village Manager

Co-Chair James Ongtengco Superintendent Bensenville Park District Village of Bensenville Fenton High School District 100

Co-Chair Katie McCluskey Superintendent Bensenville School District 2

Co-Chair Chris Sloan Director Bensenville Community **Public Library**

Co-Chair **Doug Halverson** Fire Chief/Administrator Bensenville Fire Protection District No. 2



Information

Venue

White Pines Golf Club 500 W. Jefferson St. Bensenville, IL 60106 WhitePinesGolf.com

Checks Payable to

Friends of Bensenville Parks c/o Bensenville Park District 1000 W. Wood St. Bensenville, IL 60106

Schedule at a Glance

Wednesday, Aug. 9, 2023

8 a.m. Continental Breakfast 9 a.m. Shotgun Start 9th Hole Lunch at the turn

2 p.m. Open Bar 3 p.m. Dinner/Raffle

Sponsorship Levels

Presenting Sponsor \$5,000

3 Foursomes Name on all cart GPS systems Recognition on first hole of the course. Presenting sponsor name and logo recognition on all public relations/promotional material, press releases, website, social media.

Beverage Cart Sponsor \$1,500

1 Foursome 1 Hole Sponsorship Name on Banner Dinner Recognition Program Recognition Logo in Program Brochure

Bar Sponsor \$1.500

1 Foursome 1 Hole Sponsorship Name on Banner **Dinner Recognition** Program Recognition Logo in Program Brochure

Gold Sponsor \$1.000

2 Golf & Dinner 1 Hole Sponsor Name on Banner Dinner Recognition **Program Recognition** Name in Program Brochure

Silver Sponsor \$500

1 Golf or (2) Dinners 1 Hole Sponsorship Name on Banner Dinner Recognition Program Recognition Name in Program Brochure

Hole Sponsor \$200 - Company Name Placard on Tee Area + in golf cart GPS system Recognition Sponsor \$100 - Recognition Sign on first tee



2023 Fore the Kids Golf Outing

Proceeds to benefit the Friends of Bensenville Parks Foundation

You. Me. We. Us.

Building a brighter future together

Wednesday, August 9

White Pines Golf Club | 500 W. Jefferson St. | Bensenville

Organization		Foursome names
Name		1
Address		2
City, State ZIP		3
Cell Phone Work Phone		4
Email		Price □ \$500 Foursome □ \$125 Golf and Dinner
Count us in as a sponsor! □ \$5,000 Presenting Sponsor □ \$1500 Beverage Cart Sponsor □ \$1500 Bar Sponsor □ \$1000 Gold Sponsor □ \$500 Silver Sponsor	☐ \$200 Hole Sponsor ☐ \$100 Recognition Sponsor	\$35 Dinner Space is limited Reservation Deadline is Monday, July 31 Reservations are guaranteed only with receipt of payment Checks Payable to: Friends of Bensenville Parks, c/o Bensenville Park District 1000 W. Wood St., Bensenville, IL 60106
	☐ In-kind donations or raffle/auction items also accepted.	



1000 W. Wood Street Bensenville, IL 60106 PRSRT STD U.S. Postage PAID Bensenville, IL Permit No. 122